
Community Council Meeting Dates & Annual Meeting 2024/25 

Day Date Time Location Meeting Type 
Monday 8th April 2023 6.00 pm Sarn Library and Via Zoom Ordinary Meeting 

Monday 13th May 2024 6.00 pm Sarn Library and Via Zoom Annual Meeting 

Monday 13th May 2024 6.20 pm Sarn Library and Via Zoom Ordinary Meeting 

Monday 10th June 2024 6.00 pm Sarn Library and Via Zoom Ordinary Meeting 

Monday 1st July 2024* (a week early) 6.00 pm Sarn Library and Via Zoom Ordinary Meeting 

 No Meeting in August    
Monday 9th September 2024 6.00 pm Sarn Library and Via Zoom Ordinary Meeting 

Monday 14th October 2024 6.00 pm Sarn Library and Via Zoom Ordinary Meeting 

Monday 11th November 2024 6.00 pm Sarn Library and Via Zoom Ordinary Meeting 

Monday 9th December 2024 6.00 pm Sarn Library and Via Zoom Precept Meeting 

Monday 13th January 2025 6.00 pm Sarn Library and Via Zoom Ordinary Meeting 

Monday 10th February 2025 6.00 pm Sarn Library and Via Zoom Ordinary Meeting 

Monday 10th March 2025 6.00 pm Sarn Library and Via Zoom Ordinary Meeting 

 

 

All meetings will start at 6.00 pm expect for May when the Annual Meeting starts at 6.00pm and the Ordinary 

Meeting starts straight after at approximately 6.20 pm.   Meetings are not held in August. 

Note:   The July 2024 meeting will be held a week early to allow for the Clerk’s annual leave. 

 


